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West wins in impressive fashion
brouEh, horn, by V"^to,rin„was, F^ralS'X'nd Lynn G,.y

star in her own right as she finished 5th and 6th respec­
tively in the 400 yard free-

Suzanneas
events. Sue won three events victories was 
the 50 yard butterfly, the 100 Rhonda Ross of UBC m the
yard butterfly. the 200 yard 100 *** ‘ chared Ore Smith sister, to

They came here shouting individual medley, and was a touched Q . vlcl()ry Otree events. Her style.
Ore slogan “the West is the member of both relay teams. M, Ont.no «urnes J „ finishes in ihere were many outstind-

best". And then they wen, to Cnelph. Ann »on ,<X> yard buuerO, the 200
‘tC Conference of fmestyle, the I0O yard free- both the backstroke event,^ grt "" ^2 iere all given drese people fo, each

he CW1AU swept to a resound- style, and the 400 yard free- the 100 y outstanding efforts. She appear- event, trophies were presented
ng victory in the National style. She also swam the back- ed to have the latter event won to the outstanding competitor

ÈSSs Si fer. ===--==
ESÏÏS2 . Official resells of all eveals
The Atlantic Conference was a alone were responsible tor mnY,rd Rutterflv Event No. 5 - 200 Yard Freestyle
distant third with 238 while of these - the six by the Smiths, Event No. 1 -100 Yard Butterfly 

of sight with the two relays and 2 by Glyms
Thomas. The latter won the |

Sue and 200 yard breaststroke and the j 
Sandra put on an outstanding 400 yard individual medley. 3
display of swimming in leading Kathy Rollo, of the University 4 
theP West to victory. The two of Saskatchewan m Saskatoon 5 
University of Alberta students showed great form on t 6 
collected 6 wins between them diving boards as she swept bo 
as well as aiding their school’s the 1-metre and the 3-metre 
cause in winning both relay competitions. The last of the 13

By JOHN THOMSON
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1:58.9
2:01.8
2:04.7
2:07.5
2:07.8
2:10.6

a U of A 
Toronto 
Laval 
Acadia

S. Smith 
M.Stratten 
D. Gate 
J. Mattson 
J. Rogers 
C. Cronin

Q' »bec was out
\U.

1:01.21 1 
1:01.80 2 
1:06.49 3
1:06.81 4
1:07.82 5
1:08.8 6

U of A
UNB
UBC
Waterloo
Western
Acadia

S. Smith 
D. Prince 
J. Rogers 
J. Abbots 
S. Dowler 
C. Cronin

1

I The Smith sisters

UBC
Acadia

Event No. 6 - 200 Yard Breaststroke iEvent No. 2 - 50 Freestyle
2:37 9 
2:41.9 
2:43.4 
2:43.8 
2:465 
2:515

U of AG. Thomas 
R. Ross 
P. Kitchen
M. Sorsa 
K. Fleming
N. Thomson

25.7AcadiaJ. Mattson 
D. Gate
A. Henderson 
P. Thompson 
R. Sulk
B. McBride

1 UBC■H 25.9 2
27.4 3
27.6 4
27.7 5
27.9 6

raid
UNBrep- 

leaman of 
st events 
ird breast- 
rs old and 
ysical Ed-

Laval• É Western 
U of C 
McMaster 
Toronto

UBCWsm York
Western

:yS 4m IT■ ’ i 5
J6e UBC6

Event No. 7 x 1 Metre DivingEvent No. 3 - 200 Backstroke 1X
347.70
308.70 
30120 
281.25 
240.40
192.70 
185.65 
160.55

1 Kathy Rollo U of S 
Debbie Parkinson U of S 

U of M 
York 
Toronto

» 2:20.2 
2:232 2
2:302 3
2:30.6 4
2:33.5 S 
2:37.1 6

Guelphi Ann Walton 
D. Rogers
A. Bays
B. Martin
C. Clarke 
K. Anderson

Event No. 4 - 200 Yard Individual Medley

1
UBC

I 1 2 Janet Nutter 
Kathy Lane 
AinsUe Gray
Anarea Kinsmen Toronto

7 Judy Winchester Acadia
8 Donna Sutcliffe Dal.

Guelph 
U, of A. 
Queens 
McGill

I '
3
4
5
6.; 1

If Event No. 8 - 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

1 Morrow 
Morrow 
Smith 
Smith

2:15.7
2:20.0
2.25.9
2:28.4
2:34.4
2:35.0

U of A 
UNB 
Western 
UBC

1 S. Smith
2 D. Prince 

S. Dowler
A. Henderson
B. McBride 

6 M. Morrow

3:55.0U of A

Photo by Gsrv Constantine 3
Dr. Macaulay. Vice-Men, AdmiWM**> of UNIfires£ 4

nfficiallv get the meet underway. To his lejt is vary 5 
SL„, Sen ‘s swim coach ai UNB. amt the official starter.
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