Friday

will be petitors of the inswick. tanding ference donated of Fredliver of ured by

d to at-Tickets dent for or 50 sion.

UNBrepeaman of st events ard breastrs old and

ysical Ed-

n Jewel

There were many outstanding swimmers present at last weekend's CWIAU National Swimming and Diving Championships held here at UNB. Pictured above are the 4 girls selected as the outstanding swimmer from each of their respective conferences: (1 to r) Ann Walton of Guelph (Ontario); Sandra Smith of the University of Alberta (West); Debbie Prince of UNB (Atlantic), and Diane Gate of Laval, (Quebec) SUPPLEMENT

New Brunswick's largest weekly newspaper

**ISSUE 22** VOL. 106

4 PAGES

FRIDAY, MARCH 3, 1972

## impressive fashion West wins

By JOHN THOMSON

They came here shouting the slogan "the West is the best". And then they went to work to prove it.

The Western Conference of he CWIAU swept to a resoundng victory in the National weekend. Along the way they amassed a total of 717 points -

cause in winning both relay competitions. The last of the 13

the 50 yard butterfly, the 100 individual medley, and was a member of both relay teams. Sandra took top honours in three events - the 200 yard freestyle, the 100 yard freestyle, and the 400 yard freestyle. She also swam the backstroke in the 400 yard medley pionships hosted by UNB last relay as well as anchoring the took first place in the only but was caught coasting into 400 yard freestyle relay team.

Of the 16 events on the a comfortable margin over run- card the West accounted for ner-up Ontario's 607 points. 13 first place finishes. U of A The Atlantic Conference was a alone were responsible for 10 distant third with 238 while of these - the six by the Smiths, Q ebec was out of sight with the two relays and 2 by Glynis Thomas. The latter won the The Smith sisters, Sue and 200 yard breaststroke and the Sandra, put on an outstanding 400 yard individual medley. display of swimming in leading Kathy Rollo, of the University the West to victory. The two of Saskatchewan in Saskatoon, University of Alberta students showed great form on the 6 collected 6 wins between them diving boards as she swept both as well as aiding their school's the 1-metre and the 3-metre Event No. 2 - 50 Freestyle

events. Sue won three events victories was brought home by yard freestyle. Rhonda Ross of UBC in the yard butterfly, the 200 yard 100 yard breaststroke who just star in her own right as she touched out Thomas.

yard - handily.

unaccounted-for event - the 50 the final turn. Two other Mer-

UNB's Debbie Prince was a chased the Smith sisters to Both Ontario victories were victory in three events. Her copped by Ann Walton of the second place finishes in the University of Guelph. Ann won 100 yard butterfly, the 200 both the backstroke events - yard individual medley, and the 100 yard and the 200 the 100 yard freestyle were all outstanding efforts. She appear-Janice Mattson of Acadia ed to have the latter event won

maids placed as Suzanne Fitzgerald and Lynn Gray finished 5th and 6th respectively in the 400 yard free-

There were many outstanding swimmers present at this meet. In addition to the awards given these people for each event, trophies were presented to the outstanding competitor from each division and the best overall diver. For the west (Continued on Pg. 4)

## ticial results

Event No. 1 - 100 Yard Butterfly

U of A S. Smith UNB D. Prince UBC J. Rogers Waterloo J. Abbots Western S Dowler

Acadia C. Cronin

Event No. 5 - 200 Yard Freestyle

1:58.9 U of A S. Smith 1:01.21 1 2:01.8 Toronto M. Stratten 1:01.80 2:04.7 Laval D. Gate 1:06.49 Acadia 2:07.5 J. Mattson 1:06.81 2:07.8 UBC J. Rogers 1:07.82

	J. Mattson	Acadia	:25.7
1	D. Gate	Laval	:25.9
2		UBC	:27.4
3	A. Henderson		:27.6
4	P. Thompson	York	:27.7
5	R. Sulk	Western	
6	B. McBride	UBC	:27.9

Ever	nt No. 3 - 200 Bac	kstroke	
1	Ann Walton D. Rogers A. Bays B. Martin C. Clarke K. Anderson	Guelph	2:20.2
2		UBC	2:23.2
3		Guelph	2:30.2
4		U. of A.	2:30.6
5		Queens	2:33.5
6.		McGili	2:37.1

Event No. 4 - 200 Yard Individual Medley

1 2 3	S. Smith D. Prince S. Dowler	U of A UNB Western	2:15.7 2:20.0 2:25.9
4 5	A. Henderson B. McBride	UBC	2:28.4 2:34.4
6	M. Morrow	U of A	2:35.0

Event No. 6 - 200 Yard Breaststroke

1	G. Thomas	U of A	2:37.9
	R. Ross	UBC	2:41.9
2			
3	P. Kitchen	Western	2:43.4
4	M. Sorsa	UofC	2:43.8
1907	K. Fleming	McMaster	2:46.5
5			
6	N. Thomson	Toronto	2:51.5

Event No. 7 - 1 Metre Diving

2,40			
1	Kathy Rollo	U of S	347.70
2	Debbie Parkinson	UofS	308.70
3	Janet Nutter	UofM	301.20
4	Kathy Lane	York	281.25
5	Ainslie Gray	Toronto	240.40
6	Anarea Kinsmen		192.70
7	Judy Winchester	Acadia	185.65
8	Donna Sutcliffe	Dal.	160.55

Eve	ent No. 8 - 400	Yard Freestyle K	elay
1	Morrow	U of A	3:55.0
	Morrow		
	Smith		
	Smith	(Contin	ued to Pg.

Photo by Gary Constantine Dr. Macaulay, Vice-President Administration of UNB, fires the gun to officially get the meet underway. To his left is Gary Brown, men's swim coach at UNB, and the official starter.